

Civ Dj 1067/25
Sandeep Goyal Vs.
Krishna Devi Goyal

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Banka Bihari Panda, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Arvind Sayal, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
 Sh. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Ld. Counsel for D-2 & D-3.
 Sh. Prakash Chand, Record Keeper, on behalf of D-4.

Vakalatanamas are filed on behalf of D-1 to D-3. Same are taken on record.

Defendants are required to file WS within prescribed period with advance copy to the opposite side.

It is informed on behalf of the defendants that qua the suit property one suit is pending before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. It is further informed that copy of one order-sheet of the said suit is also on record. The same is perused.

Matter be up for reply and arguments on application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, on NDOH.

Put up on **11.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.01.2026