

Civ DJ 1067/25

SANDEEP GOYAL Vs. KRISHNA DEVI GOYAL

01.04.2026

Present: Sh Banka Bihari Panda, ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Arvind Sayal, ld. counsel for defendant no.1

Sh. Anurag Dayal Mathur, ld. counsel for defendant no.2

Case is at the stage of filing of replication of written statement and clarification *qua* application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on some personal difficulty. In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **08.07.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/01.04.2026