

Civ DJ 1067/25

SANDEEP GOYAL Vs. KRISHNA DEVI GOYAL

08.07.2026

Present: Sh. Banka Bihari Panda, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Shivam Soni, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Sayal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2
and 3.
Sh. Prakash Chand, Record Keeper from the office of
Sub-registrar, 11-A, Punjabi Bagh.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has filed replication to the written statements separately filed by defendant no.1 and defendant no.2&3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has also filed application u/o I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC. Same be registered separately. Hard copy of the same be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for argument on pending application on the ground that he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court of Punjab & Haryana and due to which he is unable to appear before this Court physically.

Considering the submissions, one opportunity is granted to parties to address the arguments on pending applications.

Contd/-

Defendants are at liberty to file reply to the application u/o I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC. In case, the defendants file the reply to the said application, advance copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Now to come up for reply and arguments on pending applications on 09.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.07.2026